

Town of Hilton Head Island

GULLAH GEECHEE HISTORIC NEIGHBORHOODS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SPECIAL MEETING

1 Town Center Court, Hilton Head Island, SC Benjamin M. Racusin Council Chambers

Wednesday, August 16, 2023, 9:00 AM

1. Call to Order

- **2. FOIA Compliance:** Public notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of Hilton Head Island.
- 3. Adoption of the Agenda
- 4. Approval of the Minutes
 - a. Regular Meeting Minutes of May 17, 2023
 - b. Regular Meeting Minutes of June 7, 2023
 - c. Special Meeting Minutes of June 22, 2023
 - d. Special Meeting Minutes of June 26, 2023
 - e. Regular Meeting Minutes of June 29, 2023
 - f. Special Meeting Minutes of July 17, 2023
 - g. Special Meeting Minutes of July 19, 2023

5. New Business

a. Discussion and Update on the Gullah Geechee Historic Neighborhoods Community Development Corporation Executive Director Search- Lisa Stauffer, Human Resources Director

6. Executive Session

- **a.** Discussion of Employment, Appointment, and Compensation of a Person Regulated by a Public Body (Pursuant to the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act Section 30-4-70 [a] [1]) related to:
 - 1. Appointment of the Gullah Geechee Historic Neighborhoods Community Development Corporation Executive Director
- 7. Action From Executive Session
- 8. Adjournment